
Board Meetings: 11:00am at Stampede Room General Membership Mtgs: 11:00am  RH Johnson Social Hall

Friday, Jan. 3, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Jan. 16, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Tuesday, Feb. 11 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Feb. 13, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Friday, Mar. 14, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Mar. 20, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Friday, Apr. 4, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Apr. 10, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Friday, May 2, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. May NO MEETING

June NO MEETING June NO MEETING

July NO MEETING July NO MEETING

August NO MEETING August NO MEETING

Friday, Sept. 5, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. September NO MEETING

Friday, Oct. 3, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Oct. 9, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Friday, Nov. 7, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Nov. 13, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Friday, Dec. 5, 2025 Men's Club Stampede Rm. Thursday, Dec. 11, 2025 RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am

Annual Chili Cookoff Luncheon - RH Social Hall Club closed Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day.

February 13, 2025 after General Membership Meeting

Updated: 3/12/2025

Sun City West Metal Club Activities for the Year 2025

Board Meetings:  Friday prior to General Meeting. Men's Club Stampede Room at 11:00am (see below)

General Membership Meetings: Second Thursday each month: RH Johnson Social Hall 11:00am (see below)

* ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION / CHANGE.  CHECK WWW.SCWMETALCLUB.COM FOR UPDATES!


